Company might suffer through holding its investment portfolio in the face of market movements, which was a maximum of
£40.7m (2018: £40.5m).

The investments in equity and fixed interest stocks of unquoted companies that the Company holds are not traded and as such
the prices are more uncertain than those of more widely traded securities.

The Board’s strategy in managing the market price risk is determined by the requirement to meet the Company’s investment
objective. Risk is mitigated to a limited extent by the fact that the Company holds investments in several companies. At 31
March 2019, the Company held interests in 15 companies (2018: 16 companies). The Directors monitor compliance with the
investment policy, review and agree policies for managing this risk and monitor the overall level of risk on the investment portfolio
on a regular basis.

Market price risk sensitivity

The Board considers that the value of investments in equity instruments is ultimately sensitive to changes in quoted share
prices, as such changes eventually affect the enterprise value of unquoted companies. The table below shows the impact on
the return and net assets if there were to be a 20% (2018: 20%) movement in overall share prices.

2019 2018
£’000s £’000s

Profit and Profit and
net assets net assets

Decrease if overall share prices fell by 20% (2018: 20%), with all other variables held constant. (6,370) (7,257)
Decrease in earnings, and NAV per Ordinary Share (in pence) (179.16)p (198.52)p

Increase if overall share prices rose by 20% (2018: 20%), with all other variables held constant. 6,370 7,257
Increase in earnings, and NAV per Ordinary Share (in pence) 179.16p 198.52p

The impact of a change of 20% (2018: 20%) has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current level of
volatility, observed both on a historical basis, and market expectations for future movement.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

Gresham House Strategic plc Report and Accounts 201942

Gresham House Strategic plc Report and Accounts 2019

O
VER

VIEW
G
O

VER
N

AN
CE

FIN
A
N
C
IA
L
STA

TEM
EN
TS

O
TH

ER
IN

FO
R

M
ATIO

N

43

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

12. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)